
BE NATIONAL COMPETITION ROUND DATES - HERTFORDSHIRE 

Middleton Cup 
Preliminary Round 
Play on Sat 4 Jun 

Round One 
Play on Sat 18 Jun 

Round Two 
Play on Sat 9 Jul 

Quarter-Final 
Play on Sat 23 Jul 

Balcomb Trophy 
Preliminary Round 
Play by Sun 26 Jun 

Round One 
P/by Sun 10 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 17 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 17 Jul 

White Rose 
Round One 
Play by Sun 26 Jun 

Regional Semi Finals @ TBC 
Play on Sun 3 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 3 Jul 

 

Johns Trophy 
Preliminary Round 
Play on Sat 4 Jun 

Round One 
Play on Sat 18 Jun 

Round Two 
Play on Sat 9 Jul 

Quarter-Final 
Play on Sat 23 Jul 

Walker Cup 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 26 Jun 

Round One 
P/by Sun 10 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 17 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 17 Jul 

Amy Rose Bowls 
Round One 
P/by Sun 26 Jun 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 3 Jul 

Regional Final @ TBC 
Play on Sun 3 Jul 

 

Men’s Club 2 Fours 
Prelim Round 
P/by Sun 15 May 

Round 1 
P/by Sun 29 May 

Round 2 
P/by Sun 12 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Sun 26 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 10 Jul 

Area Final 
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 24 Jul 

Men’s Top Club 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 22 May 

Round 1 
P/by Sun 12 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Sun 3 Jul 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 17 Jul 

Area Final  
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 31 Jul 

 

Women’s Top club (N/E) 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 3 Jul 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 17 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 31 Jul 

Women’s Top club (S/W) 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 12 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Sun 3 Jul 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 17 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 31 Jul 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BE NATIONAL COMPETITION ROUND DATES - HERTFORDSHIRE 

Men’s Senior Singles 
Prelim Round 
P/by Wed 18 May 

Round 1 
P/by Wed 1 Jun 

Round 2 
P/by Wed 15 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Wed 29 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Wed 13 Jul 

Area Final 
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Wed 27 Jul 

Men’s Senior Pairs 
Prelim Round 
P/by Wed 11 May 

Round 1 
P/by Wed 25 May 

Round 2 
P/by Wed 8 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Wed 22 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Wed 6 Jul 

Area Final 
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Wed 20 Jul 

Mens Champion of Champions  
Preliminary Round 
P/by Tue 31 May 

Round 1 
P/by Tue 14 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Tue 28 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Tue 12 Jul 

Area Final  
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Tue 26 Jul 

 

Senior Women’s Singles 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Wed 1 Jun 

Round 1 
P/by Wed 15 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Wed 29 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Wed 13 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Wed 27 Jul 

 

Senior Women’s Pairs 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Wed 8 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Wed 22 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Wed 6 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Wed 20 Jul 

Women’s Champion of Champions 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Tue 24 May 

Round 1 
P/by Tue 7 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Tue 21 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Tue 5 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Tue 19 Jul 

 
 

Mixed 2 Fours Tony Allcock (N/E) 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 12 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Sun 26 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 10 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 24 Jul 

Mixed 2 Fours Tony Allcock (S/W) 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Sun 12 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Sun 26 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Sun 10 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Sun 24 Jul 

Mixed Pairs 
Prelim Round 
P/by Mon 9 May 

Round 1 
P/by Mon 23 May 

Round 2 
P/by Mon 13 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Mon 4 Jul 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Mon 18 Jul 

Area Final 
(Neutral Green) 
P/by Mon 1 Aug 

Mixed Fours 
Preliminary Round 
P/by Thu 12 May 

Round 1 
P/by Thu 2 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Thu 23 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Thu 14 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Thu 4 Aug 

Family Pairs 

Preliminary Round 
P/by Thu 26 May 

Round 1 
P/by Thu 9 Jun 

Quarter-Finals 
P/by Thu 23 Jun 

Semi-Finals 
P/by Thu 7 Jul 

Area Final (Neutral Green) 
P/by Thu 21 Jul 

 


